The identification number of the Contract is PR No. 26010270 

1.2  The number of lot(s): One lot  

2 The Funding Source is:   

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below 
for 2025 (GO-Poverty Alleviation) in the amount of NINE 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX PESOS & 74/100 ONLY  
(P9,788,176.74). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. LGUs, the Annual or Supplemental Budget, as 
approved by the Sanggunian. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project.

[...]

9.1 The Procuring Entity will hold pre-bid conference on February 24, 2026, 
2:00pm for this Project. 

10.1 The Procuring Entity’s address is:  

BAC Office, Provincial Capitol Bldg., Daet, Camarines Norte  

ENGR. ALMIRANTE A. ABAD 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
(054) 885-1474 

12.4 The ABC is NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND 

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX PESOS & 74/100 ONLY  (P9,788,176.74). 
Any bid with a financial component exceeding the amount shall not be 
accepted. 

13.1(a)(iv)  “No incidental services are required.” 

13.1(b)(i) The price of the Goods shall be quoted DDP Daet, Camarines Norte. 

13.1(b)(ii)  “No incidental services are required.”